## OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER(E-3) DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD GOVT.OF NCT OF DELIH, A-2 VIKAS KUTEER, LP.ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110002

NIQ No. - /E.E.(E-3)/DUSIB/17-18/D-

## NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Percentage rate sealed quotations are hereby invited from approved and eligible electrical contractors of CPWD, Railway, MES, Civil wing of BSNL, MCD, DDA, NDMC, Delhi Jal Board, I&F Deptt., Delhi, Delhi State PWD Agencies/ Contractors registered with central/State Govt. Departments, Corporations, undertakings. Development Authorities on behalf of DUSIB for the under mentioned work. The unregistered contractors can also apply provided they also submit the required documents.

The contractor shall submit the following attested documents along with application in the office of the Executive Engineer (E-3).

- Copy of GST Number as issued by Central Excise & Custom Department. i)
- Copy of valid registration certificate of the department registered with (In ii) case of registered contractors).
- Copy of PAN card issued by income tax department. iii)

The quotation should reach this office on 12.09.2017 by 04.00 PM which shall be opened on the same day at 04.30 PM in the presence of the participating contractors or their representatives whosoever wish to be present in the office.

The firms who wish to participate in the quotation shall submit their application along with the above documents for issue of prescribed NIQ format on or before 12.07.2017 by 11.00 AM. The prescribed NIQ format, detail description of the item, detailed specifications of the quotations can be obtained from this office on or before 12.07.2017 upto 2.00 PM.

Name of Work: Pay & Use (JSC) (Block-21 Kalyanpuri).

Sub Head: Providing Internal electrification and S/F Pump Set at Prefab JSC Block 13-14. Kalyanpuri near Dhobi Ghat Block 21 Kalyanpuri.

Head of Account: A-8(1)(2)(10). Estimated cost: Rs.82781.00

## TERMS & CONDITIONS:

- The work should be completed within 07 days after the date of receipt of the quotation order.
- No extra charges shall be paid
- Raies should be quoted for the work as above & site.
- Conditional quotations shall not be accepted and will be summarily rejected
- The materials should be only as per specifications, duly approved by site in charge, before use
- T&P shall be borne by the agency.
- Drinking water atrangement shall be made by agency for labour working at site at his own cost.
- For any type of accident, mishaps during execution of work at site shall be sole responsibility of the agency and department shall not be in any case be responsible and liable for such type of accident or mishap
- Quotation received after the due date and time will not be considered
- 10 Payment shall be made by RTGS
- 11 No out of station quotation shall be entertained and accepted
- The Competent Authority has the right to reject or accept the quotation
- All the scraps and surplus material shall be removed from the site
- All the rejected, un approved material should be removed from the site
- Sub-standard work shall be hable in not release of payment for that article and the agency will be blacklisted, debarred for misleading the department
- The Watch & Ward storage of the material shall be the responsibility of the work executing agency
- The firms shall have to submit the attested copy of above certificates which shall be valid on the date of receipt of
- 18. Quotanon in scaled cover for items only prescribed NIQ format issued by the office shall only be accepted. Any quotation other than the prescribed NIQ format issued by this office shall not be entertained
- 19 The deduction of Income Tax, GST Tax & Labour cess shall be deducted from the gross amount of the

Dated: 11/09/2017

Distribution:

All Notice Boards.

10-00242

Name of Work: Pay and Use USC: (Block 21 Kalvanbur).

Sub-head: - Providing internal electrification and S/F Pump Set at Prefabilis C Block 13-14, Kalyanpuri near Dhobi Ghat Block 21 Kalyanpuri.

S.No	Descripition of Item	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Rewiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell boint with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable and 1.5 sq.mm. FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable as earth wire in existing surface/ recessed steel conduit including dismanting as required.(DSR-2014- 1.15.3) Group A.	4	270.00	Each	1080.00
2	Wiring for circuit/submainwiringalong with earthwire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface/recessed medium class PVC conduit as required.(DSR-2014) (a) 2x1.5sc.mm+1x1.5 sq.mm earthwire	120	106.00	Per Meter	12720.00
3	Supply & fixing following way SP&N MCB distribution board of steel sheet for 240 volts on surface/recess complete with tinned copper bus bar, neutral bus bar, earth bar, din bar, interconnection, powder painted i/c earthing etc. as required. (But without MCB /RCCB/ISOLATOR) DSR-2014 (b) 2+4 way/ 6 way, Double door.	1	923.00	Each	923.00
4	Supplying and fixing following rating, double pole, 240 volts, isolator in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.40 amps (DSR-2014 -2.12.1).	1	218.00	Each	218.00
5	Supplying and fixing 5 amps to 32 amps rating, 240/415 volts, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of following poies in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required. Single pole (DSR-2014 -2.10.1).	4	169.00	Each	676.00
6	S/F of 25 mm dia GI pipe for protection submersibl cable i/c water tight connections etc. as required.(MR).	12	190.00	Per Meter	2280.00
15	P/I/T/C of 25 Wat LED energy saving street light luminair made up of aluminium alloy housing with acrelic cover IP-66 on the existing bracket and connection with suitable copper conductor wire complete as required (Crompton, Phillips, Haveils, Similar Superior Make).	4	2406.00	Each	9624.00
8	S/f 40mm dia Gi pipe 'B' class (Med.class) i/c making water tight connection etc as reqd. (MR) ISI mark, JINDAL, Prakash, Surya make	30	339.00	Per Meter	10170.00
9	S/f 'R' brand high class galavanised elbow/socket of size 40mm dia i/c making water tight connection etc as requ. (MR) ISI Mark	6	93.00	Each	558.00
10	S/f of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed copper flat sub. Cable following size to as reqd. (MR) ISI mark (a) 3x4 sq.mm	50	189.00	Per Meter	9450.00

& chain by registering as a consistency of the accessories & connections etc. As required as a consistency of the accessories & connections etc. As required as a consistency of the accessories & connections etc. As required as a consistency of the accessories & connections etc. As required as a consistency of the accessories as a connection of the consistency of the consi	Č.	30886.00	Each	30886.00
as required, by Engineer -in-Charge.	70	42.00	Per Meter	2940.00
S/f 6mm dia steel rope for protection of submersible pump set as reqd(MR)  S/f 32mm d'a 0.75 Mtr long GI pipe (Medium) bracket with MS clamp & wiring for mounting of street light fitting on existing wall complete etc as reqd. (MR)	4	314.00	Each	1256.00 <b>82781.0</b> 0

EE,E-3,DUSIB

1119717